

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20338/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2005 in CRP No. 272/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.J. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHROSE ABRAHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter appear for final disposal on 3.12.2007. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a notice upon respondent No.3 in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER